
*Provisional* Results of the 2016 Kilconieron 5M Road Race 
Pos Num Time Name Club Cat 

1 253 29:52 Darragh O'Brien   M40 
2 270 30:28 Seán Burke Tuam AC M40 
3 252 30:33 Colm Pierce   MS 
4 279 30:34 Kieran McCleran   MS 
5 267 30:50 Derek Naughton Tuam AC MS 
6 245 30:53 Dan O'Rourke Tuam AC M40 
7 301 31:01 Ben Ryan Craughwell AC MJ 
8 303 31:12 Danny Carr Galway City Harriers M50 
9 273 31:25 Cathal O'Reilly   MS 

10 243 31:26 Kieran Staunton Athenry AC MS 
11 296 31:43 Paul Keane   MS 
12 265 31:51 Aodán MacCartaigh Loughrea AC M40 
13 190 31:51 David Evans   M50 
14 255 32:02 Aiden Forde   M40 
15 316 32:29 Tommy Joe Whyte Tuam AC M50 
16 198 32:32 Niall Hardiman Athenry AC M40 
17 258 32:39 John Walker   M40 
18 224 32:59 Brian Troy   MS 
19 191 33:03 Patrick Fleming Tuam AC MS 
20 250 33:07 Brendan Monaghan Tuam AC M50 
21 210 33:25 Ronan McCarthy Athenry AC M40 
22 12 33:31 Michael Begley   MS 
23 271 33:34 Fabian Mangan Athenry AC MJ 
24 222 33:46 Brian Somers Athenry AC MS 
25 256 33:58 Ray Treacy Athenry AC MS 
26 192 34:49 Brendan Forde   MS 
27 185 34:59 Kieran Guiry Athenry AC M40 
28 299 35:05 Caron Ryan Craughwell AC FJ 
29 186 35:31 Martin O'Hara Athenry AC M40 
30 242 35:34 Maurice Dempsey   MS 
31 289 36:00 Joesph Clancy Loughrea AC M40 
32 290 36:20 Ciaran Coye   M40 
33 310 36:26 Michael Dermody Craughwell AC MS 
34 286 36:29 Orla Kilraine Loughrea AC F40 
35 313 36:31 Gary Randles   MJ 
36 261 36:35 Maeve Flannery   FS 
37 216 36:51 Wojciech Musial Marathon Club Ireland M40 
38 320 36:54 James Lundon Athenry AC M40 
39 196 37:17 Noel Gorman Craughwell AC M40 
40 295 37:40 Mary Kealy Athenry AC F50 
41 187 38:01 Keith Devane Craughwell AC M40 
42 274 38:09 Brian Mathews Predator Tri M40 
43 268 38:11 Katie Gorman   F40 
44 62 38:20 Rena Deely Craughwell AC F40 
45 305 38:32 Martin O'Donnell Clare River Harriers M60 
46 260 39:07 Michael Kelly   M50 
47 251 39:15 Anne O'Connor Predator Tri F40 
48 306 39:19 Donal Ward   MS 
49 13 39:23 Brian Burke Athenry AC MS 
50 287 39:25 Jarlath Fitzgerald Loughrea AC M40 
51 278 39:26 Geraldine Farrelly Craughwell AC F40 
52 285 39:39 Aileen Hardiman Aileen Hardiman Fitness FS 
53 241 39:44 Lorraine Creaven Craughwell AC F40 
54 246 40:40 Lorcan Cameron   MJ 
55 194 40:46 Patricia Forde Blackrock AC Dublin  F40 
56 29 40:53 Louise Corrado   FS 
57 304 40:55 Bernie Keane   M50 



58 282 41:02 Gerry Treacy Craughwell AC M50 
59 288 41:06 Sabrina O'Regan Loughrea AC FS 
60 225 41:08 Kay Tuohy Craughwell AC F40 
61 195 41:11 Aideen Gilchrist Craughwell AC FS 
62 28 41:17 Orlaith Cormican   FS 
63 213 41:18 Kevin Mooney   MS 
64 244 41:35 Ian Connaughton Belpark Tri M40 
65 211 41:42 Liam McDonagh   MS 
66 31 41:45 Marie Cronnelly Athenry AC FS 
67 328 41:46 Ann Reidy Walsh Tulla Meet n Train F40 
68 307 42:03 Treasa Gannon   FS 
69 284 42:16 Gemma Flynn   FS 
70 219 42:26 John Reddington Loughrea AC M40 
71 309 42:29 Mary Carty   M40 
72 208 42:36 Colm McAllen   MS 
73 275 42:43 Martin Hynes Athenry AC M50 
74 269 42:56 Irene Fallon Craughwell AC F40 
75 249 43:10 TJ Beatty Loughrea AC M60 
76 203 43:18 Laurent Le Provost   M40 
77 264 43:40 Lorna Freeman Athenry AC F40 
78 319 44:21 Sharon Greaney Craughwell AC FS 
79 272 44:30 Jane Mangan Athenry AC F40 
80 298 44:55 Sharon Dolan Ballinasloe Road Runner FS 
81 209 45:15 Diane McAuley   F40 
82 259 45:30 Martin Keane   M60 
83 239 45:53 Siobhan Cleary Loughrea AC F40 
84 212 46:04 Michael Mitchell Athenry AC MS 
85 35 46:09 Majella Cummins Athenry AC F40 
86 202 46:18 Stephen Lawless   MS 
87 281 46:37 Ruth Keane   FS 
88 204 46:39 Aislin Le Provost   F40 
89 226 47:17 Grainne Tuohy   FJ 
90 205 47:21 Brendan Lohan   MS 
91 262 47:41 Mary Cummins Athenry AC F40 
92 283 47:50 Mags Treacy Craughwell AC F50 
93 248 47:52 Tom MacLochlainn   M60 
94 314 48:00 Teresa Callanan Aileen Hardiman Fitness F50 
95 215 48:01 fiona Murphy   F40 
96 280 48:01 Treasa Flaherty Aileen Hardiman Fitness FS 
97 201 48:26 John Kelly   M50 
98 327 48:52 Joanna Fitzpatrick   FS 
99 238 49:38 Mary Costello   F40 

100 254 49:44 Paula Hynes   FS 
101 217 50:13 Kieran O'Leary Craughwell AC M60 
102 197 50:20 Carmel Hannon   F40 
103 16 50:22 Siobhan Carolan   F40 
104 321 51:15 Ann Earls   F40 
105 240 51:26 Declan Creaven Craughwell AC M40 
106 6 51:41 Eimear Allis   FS 
107 206 51:52 Naomi MacGowan   FS 
108 220 52:29 Marie Rooney Craughwell AC F60 
109 302 52:59 Julianna Dolan Aileen Hardiman Fitness FS 
110 263 53:54 Mary Loughnane   FS 
111 214 54:14 Andrea Mullaly Craughwell AC F40 
112 188 54:15 Trish Dolan Craughwell AC F60 
113 300 55:48 Martina Ryan   F40 
114 207 56:24 Angela McCluskey Galway City Harriers F60 
115 199 56:52 Fiona Harris   F40 
116 317 56:53 Cillian Burke   MJ 



117 297 59:58 Fiona Conneely   F40 
118 230 FNSH Elaine Conneely   F40 
119 325 FNSH Francis Creaven   M60 
120 315 FNSH Joan Connaughton Galway City Harriers F40 
121 324 FNSH Ita Creaven   F60 

 
 

Prizes for the 2016 Kilconieron 5M Road Race 
Type Num Time Name Club 
Men Senior     
1st 253 29:52 Darragh O'Brien   

2nd 270 30:28 Seán Burke Tuam AC 

3rd 252 30:33 Colm Pierce   
     
Women Senior     

1st 299 35:05 Caron Ryan Craughwell AC 

2nd 286 36:29 Orla Kilraine Loughrea AC 

3rd 261 36:35 Maeve Flannery   
     
Men Over 40     
1st 245 30:53 Dan O'Rourke Tuam AC 

2nd 265 31:51 Aodán MacCartaigh Loughrea AC 
     
Men Over 50     
1st 303 31:12 Danny Carr Galway City Harriers 

2nd 190 31:51 David Evans   
     
Men Over 60     

1st 305 38:32 Martin O'Donnell Clare River Harriers 

2nd 249 43:10 TJ Beatty Loughrea AC 
     
Men Junior     

1st 301 31:01 Ben Ryan Craughwell AC 

2nd 271 33:34 Fabian Mangan Athenry AC 
     
Women Over 40     
1st 268 38:11 Katie Gorman   

2nd 62 38:20 Rena Deely Craughwell AC 
     
Women Over 50     
1st 295 37:40 Mary Kealy Athenry AC 

2nd 283 47:50 Mags Treacy Craughwell AC 
     
Women Over 60     

1st 220 52:29 Marie Rooney Craughwell AC 

 188 54:15 Trish Dolan Craughwell AC 
     
Women Junior     

1st 226 47:17 Grainne Tuohy   
 


